Liaison informing about Publication of Standard MEF 84
Network Slice Service and Attributes

Title

Date

Location

Contacts

To

~N =2
MEF

Liaison about Publication of Standard MEF 84 Network Slice Service and Attributes

28 October 2021

liaisons@mef.net

Nan Chen, President MEF (nan@mef.net)

Karthik Sethuraman, LSO Committee Co-Chair (karthik.sethuraman@necam.com)
Michael Kearns, LSO Committee Co-Chair (michael.kearns@amartus.com)
Stephen Poteat, LSO Committee Co-Chair (stephen.poteat@verizon.com)

3GPP:

3GPP Liaison Statements (3GPPLiaison@etsi.org)

Joern Krause (Joern.Krause@etsi.org)

BBEF:

Broadband Forum (liaisons@broadband-forum.org)

Lincoln Lavoie, Technical Committee Chair (tcchair@broadband-forum.org)
Robin Mersh, Chief Executive Officer (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)

April Nowicki, Member Support Manager (anowicki@broadband-forum.org)

David Sinicrope, Access and Transport Architecture Working Area Director (david.sinicrope@ericsson.com)

John Blackford and Jason Walls, Broadband User Services Working Area Directors (john.blackford@commscope.com, jason@gacafe
.com)

Marta Seda and Samuel Chen, Fiber Access Networks Working Area Directors (Marta.Seda@calix.com, Samuel.chen@broadcom.
com)

Bruno Cornaglia and George Dobrowski, SDN and NFV Working Area Directors (Bruno.CORNAGLIA@vodafone.com, gdobrowski@
morriscreekconsulting.com)

David Allan, Wireless-Wireline Working Area Director (david.i.allan@ericsson.com)

ETSIISG ENL


mailto:liaisons@mef.net
mailto:nan@mef.net
mailto:karthik.sethuraman@necam.com
mailto:michael.kearns@amartus.com
mailto:stephen.poteat@verizon.com
mailto:3GPPLiaison@etsi.org
mailto:Joern.Krause@etsi.org
mailto:liaisons@broadband-forum.org
mailto:tcchair@broadband-forum.org
mailto:lylavoie@iol.unh.edu
mailto:rmersh@broadband-forum.org
mailto:anowicki@broadband-forum.org
mailto:david.sinicrope@ericsson.com
mailto:john.blackford@commscope.com
mailto:jason@qacafe.com
mailto:jason@qacafe.com
mailto:Marta.Seda@calix.com
mailto:Samuel.chen@broadcom.com
mailto:Samuel.chen@broadcom.com
mailto:Bruno.CORNAGLIA@vodafone.com
mailto:david.i.allan@ericsson.com
mailto:gdobrowski@morriscreekconsulting.com
mailto:gdobrowski@morriscreekconsulting.com
mailto:david.j.thorne@bt.com
mailto:david.i.allan@ericsson.com

Raymond Forbes, ETSI ISG ENI Chairman (raymond.forbes@huawei.com)
Haining Wang, ETSI ISG ENI Vice Chairman (haining.wang@intel.com)
Antonio Gamelas, ETSI ISG ENI Vice Chairman (Agamelas@alticelabs.com)

Yannan Bai, ETSI ISG ENI Vice Chairman (baiyn6@chinatelecom.cn)

ETSI ISG NEV:

NFVSupport@etsi.org

Bruno Chatras, ETSI ISG NFV Chairman (bruno.chatras@orange.com)

Hui Deng, ETSI ISG NFV Vice Chairman (denghuil2@huawei.com)

Cristina Badulescu, ETSI ISG NFV Vice Chairman (cristina.badulescu@ericsson.com

Yoshihiro Nakajima, ETSI ISG NFV Vice Chairman (yoshihiro.nakajima.td@nttdocomo.com)

ETSI ISG ZSM:

ZSMSupport@etsi.org

Klaus Martiny, ETSI ISG ZSM Chairman (klaus.martiny@telekom.de)
Christian Toche, ETSI ISG ZSM Vice Chairman (christian.toche@huawei.com)

Nurit Sprecher, ETSI ISG ZSM Vice Chairman nurit.sprecher@nokia.com

GSMA:

Global System for Mobile Communications GSMA (gsma.com)

David Hutton, Head of Networks Technology, GSMA (dhutton@gsma.com)

IETF:

statements@ietf.org

ITU-T SG13:

TSB SG13 tshsgl3@itu.int

Yoshinoro Goto, Acting chairman (yoshinori.gotou.zr@hco.ntt.co.jp)
Konstantin Trofimov, LS co-ordinator (ktrofimov@niir.ru)
jamil.chawki@orange.com

li.mingdong@zte.com.cn

ITU-T SG15:

TSB SG15 tshsgl5@itu.int

Steve Trowbridge, Chair, SG15 (steve.trowbridge @nokia.com)

Hiroshi Ota, SG15 Advisor (hiroshi.ota@itu.int)

Jessy Rouyer, Liaison Rapporteur to MEF (jessy.rouyer@nokia.com)

Malcolm Betts, Chair SG15 Working Party 3 (malcolm.betts@zte.com.cn)

Glenn Parsons, Vice-Chair, SG15 Working Party 3 (glenn.parsons@ericsson.com)

Jessy Rouyer, Rapporteur Q10/15 (jessy.rouyer@nokia.com)


mailto:raymond.forbes@huawei.com
mailto:haining.wang@intel.com
mailto:Agamelas@alticelabs.com
mailto:baiyn6@chinatelecom.cn
mailto:NFVSupport@etsi.org%0d
mailto:bruno.chatras@orange.com
mailto:denghui12@huawei.com
mailto:cristina.badulescu@ericsson.com
mailto:yoshihiro.nakajima.td@nttdocomo.com
mailto:ZSMSupport@etsi.org
mailto:klaus.martiny@telekom.de
mailto:christian.toche@huawei.com
mailto:nurit.sprecher@nokia.com
http://gsma.com
mailto:dhutton@gsma.com
mailto:statements@ietf.org
mailto:tsbsg13@itu.int
mailto:yoshinori.gotou.zr@hco.ntt.co.jp
mailto:ktrofimov@niir.ru
mailto:jamil.chawki@orange.com
mailto:li.mingdong@zte.com.cn
mailto:tsbsg15@itu.int
mailto:Steve.Trowbridge@alcatel-lucent.com
mailto:hiroshi.ota@itu.int
mailto:jessy.rouyer@nokia.com
mailto:Malcolm.BETTS@zte.com.cn
mailto:glenn.parsons@ericsson.com
mailto:jessy.rouyer@nokia.com

Stephen Shew, Q12/15 Rapporteur (sshew@ciena.com)
Paul Doolan, Q12/15 Associate Rapporteur (paul.doolan@infinera.com)
Hing-Kam Lam, Rapporteur Q14/15 (kam.lam@fhusainc.com)

Scott Mansfield, Q14/15 Associate Rapporteur (scott.mansfield@ericsson.com)

NGMN:

NGMN Alliance, Klaus Moschner (klaus.moschner@ngmn.org)

rana@CERAGON.COM

ONEF:
Liaisons@opennetworking.org
Nigel Davis, OIMT Co-Chair (ndavis@ciena.com)

Kam Lam, OIMT Co-Chair (kam.lam@fhusainc.com)

TME:

George Glass (wgglass@tmforum.org)

Cecilia Ortega Lagos (cortegalagos@tmforum.org)

Cc Kevin Vachon, COO MEF (kevin@mef.net)

From MEF Forum

We would like to inform you about the publication of Standard MEF 84 Network Slice Service and Attributes.

This standard specifies Network Slicing in the context of MEF Lifecycle Service Orchestration (LSO) and MEF Services. Key concepts of Network
Slicing, Network Slices and Network Services are described. Network Services as defined in this Standard enables Service Providers to offer Network
Slices in the Service Provider domain as Services to Subscribers in the Customer domain. The focus is on the Subscriber visible aspects of the
Service Provider’s internal Network Slices.

MEF Standards are available at: https://www.mef.net/learn/mef-technical-standards-sdks/

The forthcoming MEF meeting will be held 24-27 January 2022.
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